Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev

Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes

Other bilateral programmes and projects

Cooperation with NGOs (framework agreements, co-financing and administrative expenses)
Programme support

Humanitarian aid

Total

ODA
117.010.062,85 €
45.568.361,38 €
29.867.164,57 €
40.539.135,04 €
3.207.499,31 €
69.543.724,94 €
305.750.948,09 €

%
38,27 %
14,90 %

9,77 %
13,26 %

1,05 %
22,75 %

100,00 %



