Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev	117.010.062,85 €	38,27 %
Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes	45.568.361,38 €	14,90 %
Other bilateral programmes and projects	29.867.164,57 €	9,77 %
Cooperation with NGOs (framework agreements, co-financing and administrative expenses)	40.539.135,04 €	13,26 %
Programme support	3.207.499,31 €	1,05 %
Humanitarian aid	69.543.724,94 €	22,75 %

Total

ODA

305.750.948,09€

%

100,00 %